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BID TABS

BID DATE:  MARCH 2, 2022
Payne & Dolan, Inc. A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

Kenosha, WI Racine, WI Waukesha, WI
Item Number Roadway Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

201.0210 Grubbing (Undistributed) 10 SY $250.00 $2,500.00 $55.00 $550.00 $50.00 $500.00
204.0100 Removing Concrete Pavement 90 SY $10.00 $900.00 $10.00 $900.00 $24.20 $2,178.00
204.0115 Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints 310 SY $0.01 $3.10 $0.01 $3.10 $0.01 $3.10
204.0120 Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling 12026 SY $1.92 $23,089.92 $2.10 $25,254.60 $1.92 $23,089.92
204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 1075 LF $7.00 $7,525.00 $7.00 $7,525.00 $5.49 $5,901.75
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 597 SY $10.00 $5,970.00 $10.00 $5,970.00 $7.58 $4,525.26
205.0100 Excavation Common 270 CY $20.00 $5,400.00 $20.00 $5,400.00 $38.27 $10,332.90
305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch 540 TON $17.00 $9,180.00 $17.00 $9,180.00 $24.38 $13,165.20
390.0203 Base Patching Asphaltic 445 SY $33.33 $14,831.85 $44.00 $19,580.00 $33.33 $14,831.85
416.0160 Concrete Driveway 6-Inch 90 SY $54.00 $4,860.00 $54.00 $4,860.00 $60.77 $5,469.30
416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars 185 EACH $8.00 $1,480.00 $8.00 $1,480.00 $10.79 $1,996.15
455.0605 Tack Coat 843 GAL $2.20 $1,854.60 $2.50 $2,107.50 $2.20 $1,854.60
460.5225 HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S 1416 TON $75.25 $106,554.00 $83.00 $117,528.00 $75.25 $106,554.00
601.0411 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D 1075 LF $22.00 $23,650.00 $22.00 $23,650.00 $33.47 $35,980.25
601.0600 Concrete Curb Pedestrian 24 LF $55.00 $1,320.00 $55.00 $1,320.00 $69.61 $1,670.64
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 3840 SF $6.00 $23,040.00 $6.00 $23,040.00 $5.32 $20,428.80
602.0415 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch 1525 SF $6.50 $9,912.50 $6.50 $9,912.50 $7.08 $10,797.00
602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina 220 SF $40.00 $8,800.00 $40.00 $8,800.00 $35.88 $7,893.60

611.8110.B Adjusting Manhole Covers (Sanitary) 13 EACH $760.00 $9,880.00 $760.00 $9,880.00 $1,100.00 $14,300.00
619.1000 Mobilization 1 EACH $26,668.29 $26,668.29 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $14,375.25 $14,375.25
625.0100 Top Soil 1346 SY $5.10 $6,864.60 $5.50 $7,403.00 $4.50 $6,057.00
628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D 21 EACH $101.50 $2,131.50 $120.00 $2,520.00 $100.00 $2,100.00
629.0210 Fertilizer Type B 4 CWT $152.25 $609.00 $80.00 $320.00 $75.00 $300.00
631.0300 Sod Water 101 MGAL $35.55 $3,590.55 $30.00 $3,030.00 $30.00 $3,030.00
631.1000 Sod Lawn 1346 SY $4.06 $5,464.76 $6.20 $8,345.20 $5.50 $7,403.00
637.2210 Signs Type II Reflective H 73.3 SF $40.60 $2,975.98 $27.00 $1,979.10 $21.50 $1,575.95
638.2602 Removing Signs Type II 22 EACH $35.55 $782.10 $25.00 $550.00 $20.00 $440.00
638.3000 Removing Small Sign Supports 4 EACH $30.45 $121.80 $15.00 $60.00 $20.00 $80.00
643.5000 Traffic Control 1 EACH $4,476.65 $4,476.65 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $4,772.00 $4,772.00
650.5500 Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter 1075 LF $2.00 $2,150.00 $2.00 $2,150.00 $1.96 $2,107.00
650.9000 Construction Staking Curb Ramps 15 EACH $100.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $145.00 $2,175.00
650.9910 Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project) 1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $995.00 $995.00
690.0250 Sawing Concrete (Full Depth) 2000 LF $2.00 $4,000.00 $2.00 $4,000.00 $2.15 $4,300.00

SPV.0035.1 Unclassified Excavation & Backfill 427 CY $51.00 $21,777.00 $51.00 $21,777.00 $80.25 $34,266.75
SPV.0055.1 Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems 2500 DOL $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00
SPV.0060.1 Adjusting Water Valves 18 EACH $200.00 $3,600.00 $200.00 $3,600.00 $300.00 $5,400.00
SPV.0060.4 2 3/8” Od, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot 8 EACH $182.70 $1,461.60 $150.00 $1,200.00 $120.00 $960.00
SPV.0060.5 30-IN Round V-Loc 8 EACH $76.13 $609.04 $80.00 $640.00 $80.00 $640.00
SPV.0105.1 Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications 1 EACH $150.00 $150.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,356.00 $1,356.00

Roadway Subtotal $353,683.84 $363,715.00 $376,305.27
Item Number Storm Sewer Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

204.0220 Removing Inlets 7 EACH $230.00 $1,610.00 $230.00 $1,610.00 $900.00 $6,300.00
204.0245 Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Size) 522 LF $19.00 $9,918.00 $19.00 $9,918.00 $25.00 $13,050.00
320.0145 Concrete Base 8-Inch 480 SY $54.00 $25,920.00 $54.00 $25,920.00 $58.65 $28,152.00
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608.0512 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch 376 LF $87.00 $32,712.00 $87.00 $32,712.00 $98.00 $36,848.00
611.0420 Reconstruction Manholes 1 EACH $1,225.00 $1,225.00 $1,225.00 $1,225.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00
611.0624 Inlet Covers Type H 20 EACH $815.00 $16,300.00 $815.00 $16,300.00 $770.00 $15,400.00
611.3230 Inlets 2x3-FT 9 EACH $1,670.00 $15,030.00 $1,670.00 $15,030.00 $1,700.00 $15,300.00
650.4000 Construction Staking Storm Sewer 9 EACH $100.00 $900.00 $100.00 $900.00 $125.00 $1,125.00

SPV.0060.2 Manhole Cover (Storm) 10 EACH $715.00 $7,150.00 $715.00 $7,150.00 $700.00 $7,000.00
SPV.0060.3 Inlet Covers Driveway 1 EACH $825.00 $825.00 $825.00 $825.00 $800.00 $800.00
SPV.0060.6 Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout 4 EACH $750.00 $3,000.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00
SPV.0090.1 Sump Pump Connection – Pipe 134 LF $47.00 $6,298.00 $47.00 $6,298.00 $35.00 $4,690.00
SPV.0090.2 Storm Sewer Pipe Ductile Iron 12-Inch 147 LF $155.00 $22,785.00 $155.00 $22,785.00 $120.00 $17,640.00
SPV.0165.1 Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services 200 SF $4.00 $800.00 $4.00 $800.00 $3.00 $600.00

Storm Sewer Subtotal $144,473.00 $144,473.00 $152,555.00
Bid Total $498,156.84 $508,188.00 $528,860.27

BID TABS

BID DATE:  MARCH 2, 2022
Stark Pavement Corp. Asphalt Contractors, Inc.

Brookfield, WI Union Grove, WI
Item Number Roadway Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

201.0210 Grubbing (Undistributed) 10 SY $50.00 $500.00 $250.00 $2,500.00
204.0100 Removing Concrete Pavement 90 SY $15.50 $1,395.00 $11.42 $1,027.80
204.0115 Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints 310 SY $1.95 $604.50 $11.00 $3,410.00
204.0120 Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling 12026 SY $1.95 $23,450.70 $2.00 $24,052.00
204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 1075 LF $6.00 $6,450.00 $5.74 $6,170.50
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 597 SY $16.00 $9,552.00 $8.60 $5,134.20
205.0100 Excavation Common 270 CY $32.00 $8,640.00 $28.00 $7,560.00
305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch 540 TON $33.00 $17,820.00 $31.30 $16,902.00
390.0203 Base Patching Asphaltic 445 SY $46.50 $20,692.50 $120.00 $53,400.00
416.0160 Concrete Driveway 6-Inch 90 SY $60.00 $5,400.00 $75.60 $6,804.00
416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars 185 EACH $9.00 $1,665.00 $19.40 $3,589.00
455.0605 Tack Coat 843 GAL $2.10 $1,770.30 $3.00 $2,529.00
460.5225 HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S 1416 TON $76.40 $108,182.40 $81.00 $114,696.00
601.0411 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D 1075 LF $22.50 $24,187.50 $20.55 $22,091.25
601.0600 Concrete Curb Pedestrian 24 LF $30.00 $720.00 $15.00 $360.00
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 3840 SF $5.75 $22,080.00 $6.75 $25,920.00
602.0415 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch 1525 SF $6.25 $9,531.25 $8.40 $12,810.00
602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina 220 SF $36.00 $7,920.00 $30.00 $6,600.00

611.8110.B Adjusting Manhole Covers (Sanitary) 13 EACH $1,100.00 $14,300.00 $1,400.00 $18,200.00
619.1000 Mobilization 1 EACH $24,500.00 $24,500.00 $28,710.00 $28,710.00
625.0100 Top Soil 1346 SY $5.10 $6,864.60 $5.00 $6,730.00
628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D 21 EACH $101.50 $2,131.50 $120.00 $2,520.00
629.0210 Fertilizer Type B 4 CWT $152.25 $609.00 $100.00 $400.00
631.0300 Sod Water 101 MGAL $35.55 $3,590.55 $10.00 $1,010.00
631.1000 Sod Lawn 1346 SY $4.06 $5,464.76 $7.00 $9,422.00
637.2210 Signs Type II Reflective H 73.3 SF $40.60 $2,975.98 $44.00 $3,225.20
638.2602 Removing Signs Type II 22 EACH $35.55 $782.10 $20.00 $440.00
638.3000 Removing Small Sign Supports 4 EACH $30.45 $121.80 $30.00 $120.00
643.5000 Traffic Control 1 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
650.5500 Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter 1075 LF $1.96 $2,107.00 $1.96 $2,107.00

PROJECT 22-1043 16th AVENUE & 34th STREET RESURFACING



Page 3

650.9000 Construction Staking Curb Ramps 15 EACH $145.00 $2,175.00 $145.00 $2,175.00
650.9910 Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project) 1 LS $995.00 $995.00 $995.00 $995.00
690.0250 Sawing Concrete (Full Depth) 2000 LF $2.15 $4,300.00 $2.60 $5,200.00

SPV.0035.1 Unclassified Excavation & Backfill 427 CY $78.00 $33,306.00 $85.00 $36,295.00
SPV.0055.1 Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems 2500 DOL $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00  
SPV.0060.1 Adjusting Water Valves 18 EACH $300.00 $5,400.00 $360.00 $6,480.00
SPV.0060.4 2 3/8” Od, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot 8 EACH $182.70 $1,461.60 $190.00 $1,520.00
SPV.0060.5 30-IN Round V-Loc 8 EACH $76.13 $609.04 $100.00 $800.00
SPV.0105.1 Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications 1 EACH $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $10.00 $10.00

Roadway Subtotal $388,505.08 $448,414.95  
Item Number Storm Sewer Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

204.0220 Removing Inlets 7 EACH $900.00 $6,300.00 $350.00 $2,450.00
204.0245 Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Size) 522 LF $25.00 $13,050.00 $11.00 $5,742.00
320.0145 Concrete Base 8-Inch 480 SY $45.00 $21,600.00 $110.00 $52,800.00
608.0512 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch 376 LF $98.00 $36,848.00 $95.00 $35,720.00
611.0420 Reconstruction Manholes 1 EACH $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00
611.0624 Inlet Covers Type H 20 EACH $770.00 $15,400.00 $1,400.00 $28,000.00
611.3230 Inlets 2x3-FT 9 EACH $1,700.00 $15,300.00 $1,900.00 $17,100.00
650.4000 Construction Staking Storm Sewer 9 EACH $125.00 $1,125.00 $125.00 $1,125.00

SPV.0060.2 Manhole Cover (Storm) 10 EACH $700.00 $7,000.00 $2,000.00 $20,000.00
SPV.0060.3 Inlet Covers Driveway 1 EACH $800.00 $800.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
SPV.0060.6 Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout 4 EACH $800.00 $3,200.00 $800.00 $3,200.00
SPV.0090.1 Sump Pump Connection – Pipe 134 LF $35.00 $4,690.00 $75.00 $10,050.00
SPV.0090.2 Storm Sewer Pipe Ductile Iron 12-Inch 147 LF $120.00 $17,640.00 $180.00 $26,460.00
SPV.0165.1 Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services 200 SF $3.00 $600.00 $9.00 $1,800.00

Storm Sewer Subtotal $146,003.00 $208,447.00
Bid Total $534,508.08 $656,861.95
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